Municipality Name

Coconut Creek

Cooper City

Dania Beach

Davie

Deerfield Beach

Hallandale Beach

Hollywood

Lauderhill

EXHIBIT 4

Survey of App. Turnaround Time for Minutes from Surrounding Cities as of 08/01/2012

City Clerk's
Office is
# Of liaison for
Regular Advisory
# of Employees in Meetings Agenda Boards/Co
Type of Minutes City Clerks Office Process App. Turnaround Time Per Month Release Time mmittees
Deputy Clerk transcribes, 14 days (adopted at next
Summary 6 FT/1PT City Clerk Reviews CC Mtg) 2 1 week Yes
City Clerk transcribes,
Assistant City Clerk 14 days (adopted at next
Action 6 FT Reviews CC Mtg) 2 10 days No
Deputy Clerk transcribes, 14 days (adopted at next
Summary 2 FT/1PT City Clerk Reviews CC Mtg) 2 1 week No

Quasi-Judicial
Action/Summary 6 FT Minutes are outsourced 30-90 days 2 4 days Boards Only

Minutes are outsourced- 14 days (adopted at next
Action AFT C. Parry CC Mtg) 2 3 days No

City Clerk transcribes,
Deputy City Manager 14 days (adopted at next

Action 3FT Reviews cc mtg.) 4 1 Week No

AOA transcribes, Deputy
Action 8 FT/2 PT City Clerk Reviews 90-120 days 2 4 days No

Minutes are outsourced- 14 days (adopted at next
Summary 4 FT/5 PT C. Parry CC Mtg) 2 5 days No
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Lauderdale Lakes

Lauderdale-by-the-Sea

Margate

Miramar

North Lauderdale

North Miami Beach

North Miami

Pembroke Pines

Pompano Beach

Weston

Survey of A

Summary

Summary

Action

Action/Verbatim

Detailed Summary

Action

Summary

Summary

Detailed

Action

5FT

3FT

6 FT

5FT

3FT

5FT

4FT

11 FT/2 PT

4FT/2PT

2FT

Minutes are outsourced-
C. Parry

Minutes are outsourced-
C. Parry

City Clerk transcribes.

Minutes are outsourced.
C- Parry

City Clerk transcribes

Deputy Clerk transcribes,
City Clerk Reviews

Deputy Clerk transcribes,
City Clerk Reviews

Deputy Clerk transcribes,
City Clerk Reviews

Deputy Clerk transcribes,
City Clerk Reviews

City Clerk transcribes.

CC Mtg)

14 days (adopted at next

CC Mtg)

30 days

14 days (adopted at next

CC Mtg)

60 days

14 days (adopted at next

CC Mtg)

14 days (adopted at next

CC Mtg)

60-90 days

14 days (adopted at next

CC Mtg)

14 days (adopted at next

CC Mtg)

. Turnaround Time for Minutes from Surrounding Cities as of 08/01/2012
14 days (adopted at next

1 week

5 days

1 week

5 days

3 days

4 days

4 days

4 days

3 days

6 days

No

No

Yes

No

Quasi Judicial
Boards only

Yes

Yes, for some
boards only.

Yes

Quasi Judicial
Boards and
some
Committees

N/A





